V16
1
︳
  EC7BW SERIES
  20 WATT 4:1 INPUT
  DC-DC  CONVERTERS
FEATURES
* 20W Isolated Output

* Safety Meets UL60950-1, EN60950-1, and IEC60950-1
* Meets EN50155 with External Circuits
* Shock & Vibration Meets EN50155 (EN61373)
* Fire & Smoke meet EN45545-2
OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
MIN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD
%
EFF.
CAPACITOR
LOAD MAX.
EC7BW-24S33 9-36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 5500 mA 55 mA 869 mA 87 5500uF
EC7BW-24S05 9-36 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 4000 mA 55 mA 926 mA 90 4000uF
EC7BW-24S12 9-36 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 1670 mA 55 mA 928 mA 90 1800uF
EC7BW-24S15 9-36 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 1330 mA 55 mA 924 mA 90 1500uF
EC7BW-24D05 9-36 VDC ± 5 VDC 0 mA ±2000 mA 70 mA 937 mA 89 2000uF
EC7BW-24D12 9-36 VDC ± 12 VDC 0 mA ±835 mA 35 mA 947 mA 88 1000uF
EC7BW-24D15 9-36 VDC ± 15 VDC 0 mA ±666 mA 35 mA 947 mA 88 800uF
EC7BW-48S33 18-75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 5500 mA 25 mA 430 mA 88 5500uF
EC7BW-48S05 18-75 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 4000 mA 25 mA 463 mA 90 4000uF
EC7BW-48S12 18-75 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 1670 mA 25 mA 464 mA 90 1800uF
EC7BW-48S15 18-75 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 1330 mA 25 mA 462 mA 90 1500uF
EC7BW-48D05 18-75 VDC ± 5 VDC 0 mA ±2000 mA 35 mA 468 mA 89 2000uF
EC7BW-48D12 18-75 VDC ± 12 VDC 0 mA ±835 mA 25 mA 474 mA 88 1000uF
EC7BW-48D15 18-75 VDC ± 15 VDC 0 mA ±666 mA 25 mA 474 mA 88 800uF
NOTE: 1. Nominal Input Voltage 24, 48VDC
V16
2
SPECIFICATIONS